PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
Stuart EMANUEL		01/12/2010	
Linda ENGLE		02/03/2010	
Ray CAMPHAUSEN		02/03/2010	
Martin C. WRIGHT		02/03/2010	
Marco GOTTARDIS		01/12/2010	
Joan CARBONI		01/12/2010	
]	
Name: Bristol-Myers Squi			
Street Address: Route 206 & Provi	nce Line Road		
	Princeton		
	NEW JERSEY		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type	Number		
Application Number: 13692555			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: 6177424214			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: (617) 573-4700			
Email: IPBoston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com			
Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP			
Address Line 1: One Post Office Square Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127			
Address Line 4: Boston, MAS	SAUTUSETTS 02109-2127		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MXI-522DV			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia L. Kanik, Ph.D., J.D.			
502461915		PATENT REEL: 031028 FRAME: 0382	

Signature:	/Cynthia L. Kanik/
Date:	08/16/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=MXI_522DV_Assignment#page1.tif source=MXI_522DV_Assignment#page2.tif source=MXI_522DV_Assignment#page3.tif source=MXI_522DV_Assignment#page4.tif source=MXI_522DV_Assignment#page5.tif source=MXI_522DV_Assignment#page6.tif source=MXI_522DV_Assignment#page7.tif source=MXI_522DV_Assignment#page8.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stuart Emanuel, Linda Engle, Ray Camphausen, Martin C. Wright, Ginger Chao, Marco Gottardis and Joan Carboni, have invented a certain improvement in BISPECIFIC EGFR/IGFIR BINDING MOLECULES described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[] is being executed on even date herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;

[x] was filed on November 24, 2009 as Application No. 12/625,217

WHEREAS, Bristol-Myers Squibb Company (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having principal offices at Rt. 206 & Province Line Road, Princeton, NJ 08543-4000 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any reissue, continuation, divisional and foreign counterparts thereof and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said application; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

24142825 1.DOC

Page 1

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor <u>Stuart Emanuel</u>	L12-2010 Date:
Address 5678 South Deer Run Road Doylestown, PA 18902	
Witness Down & Encogy Address Rt 206 & Prowner Princoton, NJ	Date: 1-12-2010 Line Road 08343
Inventor Linda Engle Address 19 Randy Road	Date:
Framingham, MA 01701 Witness	Date:
Address	

24142825_1.DOC

Page 2

COTH-526-101

PATENT REEL: 031028 FRAME: 0386

Inventor		Date:
	Ray Camphausen	_
Address	7 Bayfield Road Wayland, MA 01778	
Witness	i	Date:
		Deter
	Martin C. Wright	
Address	12 Cumberland Street, #4 Boston, MA 02115	•
Witness		Date:
	Ginger Chao	
Address	Ginger Chao 345 Franklin Street, #105 Cambridge, MA 02139	
Witness		Date:
Address		

24142825_1.DOC

Page 3

COTH-526-101

Inventor	mile	H
	Marco Gottardis	

Date: 1-12-2010

Address 9 Harris Road Princeton, NJ 08540

Witness	Da	Con	- Bre	seter/		Date:	1-12-	2010
Address	Pet	206	4 P.	notoine	Ee	line	Ro	ad
_	Pr	need	ton,	NJ	08	5543)	

Invento Joan Carboni

Date: 1-12-2010

Address 31

311 Michael Road Yardley, PA 19067

Witness Downed Broader	Date: 1-12-2010
Address Rt 206 & Province	Ling Rood
Princeton, NJ a	08543

÷,

Page 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stuart Emanuel, Linda Engle, Ray Camphausen, Martin C. Wright, Ginger Chao, Marco Gottardis and Joan Carboni, have invented a certain improvement in BISPECIFIC EGFR/IGFIR BINDING MOLECULES described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

- [] is being executed on even date herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
- [x] was filed on November 24, 2009 as Application No. 12/625,217

WHEREAS, Bristol-Myers Squibb Company (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having principal offices at Rt. 206 & Province Line Road, Princeton, NJ 08543-4000 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any reissue, continuation, divisional and foreign counterparts thereof and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said application; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

24142825_1.DOC

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor		Date:
	Stuart Emanuel	
Address	5678 South Deer Run Road Doylestown, PA 18902	
Witness		Date:
Address		
Inventor 🚅	Linda Ingle	Date: _2/3/10
Address	19 Randy Road Framingham, MA 01701	
Witness	Jean Balch 34 Walnut St	Date: $\frac{2}{3}/10$
	Waltham MA 02453	

24142825_1.DOC

Page 2

-101

1

	Λ	COTH-526-
Inventor _	Kay Camphausen	Date: <u>Z / 3 / 2010</u>
Address	7 Bayfield Road 49 <i>lampbell Rd</i> Wayland, MA 01778	PC.
Witness _	Jun Salch 34 Walnut St.	Date: <u>2/3/10</u>
Address _	Waltham, Mit 02453	
Inventor _	Martin C. Wright	Date: 2/3/2010
Address	12 Cumberland Street, #4 Boston, MA 02115	
Witness _	Juan Salet	Date: $\frac{2/3}{10}$
	i Jatthim MA 02153	
Inventor _	<u>Ginger Chao</u>	Date: 2/3/10
Address	345 Franklin Street, #105 Cambridge, MA 02139	
Witness _	Jean Balch 34 Walnut St.	Date: <u>2/3/10</u>
Address_	Waltham MA U2453	

24142825_1.DOC

Page 3

COTH-526-101

Inventor	Marco Gottardis	Date:
Address	9 Harris Road Princeton, NJ 08540	
Witness		Date:
Address		
<u> </u>		
Inventor	Joan Carboni	Date:
Address	311 Michael Road Yardley, PA 19067	
Witness		Date:
Address		

24142825_1.DOC

Page 4

PATENT REEL: 031028 FRAME: 0391

RECORDED: 08/16/2013